
CAPITAL REVENUE SUMMARY BY SOURCE
(dollars in thousands)

Prior YearsRevenue Source Future Total2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Federal Government

12,170 6,300 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,470Army Corps of Engineers

4,808 1,471 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,279Capital Funds Program (CFP) - 710

1,943 4,508 777 0 0 0 0 0 7,228Capital Funds Program (CFP) - 711

0 1,593 3,917 1,718 0 0 0 0 7,228Capital Funds Program (CFP) - 712

55,629 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55,629CDBG Neighborhood Stabilization Fund

1,070 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,070CDBG Reimbursement

2,919 2,540 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,459Comm. Dev. Block Grant

4,962 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,962EPA Grant

313,943 7,913 14,225 2,697 0 0 0 0 338,778Federal Aviation Administration

1,023 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,023Federal Department of Justice Grant

8,989 13,778 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,767Federal Transportation Grant

1,857 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,857FEMA Hazard Mitigation Grant

6,442 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,442FEMA Reimbursements

101,225 83,779 68,528 66,031 65,517 66,193 66,833 0 518,106FTA Section 5307/5309 Formula Grant

15,861 3,606 4,002 407 149 0 0 0 24,025FTA Section 5309 Discretionary Grant

0 1,079 2,000 617 0 0 0 0 3,696Hope VI Grant

17,379 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,379Improvement Fund

0 951 493 1,323 1,323 0 0 0 4,090Replacement Housing Factor (RHF)

63,569 15,792 3,492 3,492 0 0 0 0 86,345Transportation Security Administration Funds

2,190 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,190US Department of Agriculture

2,042 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,042US Department of Homeland Security

618,021 143,310 97,434 76,285 66,989 66,193 66,833 0 1,135,065Total

Non-County Sources

2,495 513 193 0 0 0 0 0 3,201Municipal Contribution

400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400Private Donations

2,895 513 193 0 0 0 0 0 3,601Total

State of Florida

526,344 119,648 68,466 7,081 5,040 2,315 2,315 0 731,209FDOT Funds

3,775 3,500 4,099 188 750 562 0 0 12,874FDOT-County Incentive Grant Program

2,008 300 300 300 300 0 0 0 3,208Florida Boating Improvement Fund

1,588 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,588Florida Department of Community Affairs

12,802 200 200 200 200 200 200 5,000 19,002Florida Department of Environmental Protection

2,735 670 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,405Florida Inland Navigational District

136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136Recreation Development Assist. Prog.

20,384 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,384Rock Mining Mitigation Fees

158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158S. Fl. Water Mgmt. District Grant

300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300Save America's Treasures Grant

9,386 4,050 400 1,424 400 1,000 0 0 16,660State Beach Erosion Control Funds

579,616 128,368 73,465 9,193 6,690 4,077 2,515 5,000 808,924Total

Impact Fees/Exactions

990 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 990Developer Fees/Donations

7,966 1,400 1,300 1,429 1,300 1,300 0 0 14,695Fire Impact Fees

750 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 750Impact Fees - Interest Earnings

37,136 1,934 0 0 0 0 0 0 39,070Park Impact Fees

4,795 1,402 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,197Police Impact Fees

16,241 16,683 6,641 6,641 7,061 8,230 1,890 0 63,387Road Impact Fees

72,770 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72,770Wastewater Connection Charges

46,861 3,000 4,775 0 0 0 0 0 54,636Water Connection Charges

187,509 24,419 12,716 8,070 8,361 9,530 1,890 0 252,495Total
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County Proprietary Operations

169,459 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169,459Aviation Passenger Facility Charge

680 1,870 625 0 0 0 0 0 3,175Biscayne Bay Envir. Trust Fund

2,279 2,631 1,002 1,110 1,984 3,571 1,138 0 13,715Causeway Toll Revenue

12,896 4,800 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 0 42,696Fire Hydrant Fund

330 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 330FUMD Work Order Fund

143,485 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143,485HLD Special Construction Fund

3,896 20,000 3,150 0 0 0 0 0 27,046JMH Depreciation Reserve Account

350 1,218 800 0 0 0 0 0 2,368JMH Foundation

1,200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,200Miami Springs Wastewater Construction Fund

687 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 687Miami Springs Water Construction Fund

2,411 615 1,319 2,056 222 200 200 200 7,223Waste Collection Operating Fund

13,453 9,438 8,525 2,769 470 550 428 350 35,983Waste Disposal Operating Fund

133,185 34,703 27,500 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 0 315,388Wastewater Renewal Fund

1,984 300 300 300 300 300 300 0 3,784Wastewater Special Construction Fund

3,544 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,544Water Construction Fund

114,588 10,297 27,500 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 0 272,385Water Renewal and Replacement Fund

3,845 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 9,845Water Special Construction Fund

608,272 86,872 76,721 72,235 68,976 70,621 68,066 550 1,052,313Total

County Bonds/Debt

88,174 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88,1742003 Juvenile Courthouse Bond

11,780 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,7802003 Juvenile Courthouse Bond Interest

4,300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,3002005 Sunshine State Financing

5,503 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,5032006 Sunshine State Financing

7,703 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,7032008 Sunshine State Financing

5,218,199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,218,199Aviation Revenue Bonds

0 222,133 278,896 184,705 150,123 296,955 264,372 317,469 1,714,653BBC GOB Future Financing

2,905 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,905BBC GOB Interest

134,225 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134,225BBC GOB Series 2005A

100,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100,000BBC GOB Series 2008A

84,554 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84,554BBC GOB Series 2008B

135,077 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135,077BBC GOB Series 2008B-1

275,891 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 275,891BBC GOB Series 2011A

1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000Capital Asset Series 2004A Interest

34,167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34,167Capital Asset Series 2004B Bond Proceeds

1,685 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,685Capital Asset Series 2004B Interest

63,525 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63,525Capital Asset Series 2007 Bond Proceeds

6,391 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,391Capital Asset Series 2009 Bonds

6,405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,405Capital Asset Series 2009A Bonds

21,555 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21,555Capital Asset Series 2009B Bonds

72,310 1,991 0 293 436 0 0 0 75,030Capital Asset Series 2010 Bonds

5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000Convention Development Tax– Series 2005B

4,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,000Criminal Justice Bond Proceeds

214,778 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 214,778Double-Barreled GO Bonds

0 3,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,000Future Capital Asset Bond Proceeds

0 116,535 0 47,023 18,377 71,732 70,197 72,171 396,035Future Financing

0 0 435 19,680 3,000 5,000 22,000 24,950 75,065Future Solid Waste Disp. Notes/Bonds

0 0 171,605 398,942 348,061 422,657 805,291 2,381,644 4,528,200Future WASD Revenue Bonds

9,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,500Hialeah Reverse Osmosis Plant Construction Fu

32,246 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32,246JMH Revenue Bond 2009

7,037 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,112JMH Revenue Bond Interest 2005

1,390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,390JMH Revenue Bond Interest 2009
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0 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 0 120,000Lease Financing - County Bonds/Debt

771,392 185,318 148,098 120,107 128,761 72,610 15,768 11,950 1,454,004People's Transportation Plan Bond Program

4,356 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,356QNIP II UMSA Bond Proceeds

2,154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,154QNIP Interest

1,122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,122QNIP IV UMSA Bond Proceeds

5,026 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,026QNIP V UMSA Bond Proceeds

630 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 630Safe Neigh. Parks (SNP) Proceeds

109,689 132,623 136,842 49,148 41,401 21,269 3,000 0 493,972Seaport Bonds/Loans

2,655 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,655Solid Waste System Rev. Bonds Series 2001

60,694 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60,694Solid Waste System Rev. Bonds Series 2005

0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 25Special Oblig. Rev. Bond Interest

52,965 2,277 0 0 0 0 0 0 55,242State Revolving Loan Wastewater Program

77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77State Revolving Loan Water Program

91,500 16,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 107,500Tenant Financing

0 11,760 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,760Vendor Financing

268,019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 268,019WASD Revenue Bonds Sold

7,919,579 711,737 755,876 839,898 710,159 910,223 1,200,628 2,808,184 15,856,284Total

Other County Sources

18,669 18,279 16,168 16,003 16,163 16,325 16,488 0 118,095Capital Impr. Local Option Gas Tax

19,417 50,715 8,262 7,720 500 500 0 0 87,114Capital Outlay Reserve

3,192 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,692Charter County Transit System Surtax

17,320 4,812 3,175 4,977 200 0 0 0 30,484Department Operating Revenue

17,768 2,700 0 0 0 0 0 1,544 22,012Departmental Trust Funds

91,751 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91,751Endangered Lands Voted Millage

0 2,250 2,250 0 0 0 0 0 4,500Food and Beverage Tax

46,279 600 500 750 750 1,000 1,000 15,000 65,879Interest Earnings

1,230 3,193 1,126 99 54 53 0 0 5,755IT Funding Model

12,095 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,095Miami-Dade Library Taxing District

5,137 2,325 741 0 0 0 0 0 8,203Operating Revenue

57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57QNIP III Pay As You Go

0 3,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,000Sale of Surplus Property

6,108 14,537 15,474 18,537 15,298 13,148 14,448 0 97,550Secondary Gas Tax

3,997 7,265 3,700 3,700 3,700 3,700 3,700 0 29,762Stormwater Utility

1,490 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,500Utility Service Fee

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,899,844 4,899,844WASD Future Funding

244,510 110,186 51,396 51,786 36,665 34,726 35,636 4,916,388 5,481,293Total

10,160,402 1,205,405 1,067,801 1,057,467 897,840 1,095,370 1,375,568 7,730,122 24,589,975Grand Total

415




